

C. No. V(30)/06/KS/BWNP/RTI/KOL/2019/ 1830-1831.

Date : 22.10.2020

To Shri Sanjay Kr. Pande Greenwoods Premium Complex, Opposite to Reliance Fresh, Block – C, Flat No. 602 (i.e. C602), Shibtola, Kaikhali, P.O. – Rajarhat Gopalpur, Kolkata 700136

Sub - <u>RTI Application dated 10/10/2020 filed by Shri Sanjay Kumar Pande under Right to</u> <u>Information Act 2005 - reg.</u>

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI Application dated 10/10/2020.

In this regard, it is informed that there is no cable TV operator registered under the jurisdiction of Bhowanipur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate. Hence the desired information regarding Service Tax payments by the Cable TV Operators may be treated as nil in respect of Bhowanipur Division, Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty) days under section 19 of the RTI Act 2005 before Shri Pawan Kumar, 1st Appellate Authority and Joint Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate (3rd Floor), GST Bhawan, 180 Rajdanga Main Road, Shantipally, Kolkata 700107.

Yours faithfully,

and

(SANJAY KUMAR BISWAS) Assistant Commissioner Bhawanipur Division Kolkata South CGST &CX Commissionerate, Kolkata

Dated : 22/10/2020

C.No. as above/ Copy to

Olc

The Assistant Commissioner & CPIO (RTI), CGST & CX, Kolkata South Commissionerate, Kolkata with reference no. C. No. V (30)692/RTI /Tech /HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2020/5677-88 dated 20.10.2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR BISWAS)

(SANJAY KUMAR BISWAS) Assistant Commissioner Bhawanipur Division Kolkata South CGST &CX Commissionerate, Kolkata